INVITATION TO BID  

ORDERING AGREEMENT FOR THE SUPPLY, PRODUCTION, PERSONALIZATION,  

KITTING AND DELIVERY OF 400,000 PIECES EMV ATM VISA CARDS 
Bid Reference No. G-2019-54 

1. The Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) intends to apply the sum of Twenty-Four Million 

Eight   Hundred Thousand Pesos (P24,800,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes and all 
requirements specified in the Terms of Reference, being the Approved Budget for the Contract 
(ABC), detailed as follows: 

Particulars 
Quantity (in 

pieces) 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)  
inclusive of taxes (in PhP)

[...]

PRODUCTION, PERSONALIZATION, KITTING AND DELIVERY OF 400,000 PIECES 
EMV ATM VISA CARDS 

The identification number of the Contract is: G-2019-54 

2 The Funding Source is the Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) through 
its 2019 Corporate Budget in the total amount of Twenty-Four Million Eight 
Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php24,800,000.00) 

ABC is inclusive of all applicable taxes. 

3.1 No further instruction. 

5.1 No further instruction. 

5.2 Foreign bidders, except those falling under ITB Clause 5.2(b), may not 
participate in this Project. 

5.4 The Bidder must have completed, within the period specified in the Invitation